
GANMAIN/COOLAMON TO WAGGA PASSENGER SERVICE Updated 08.07.2022  WAGGA TO GANMAIN/COOLAMON PASSENGER SERVICE

Stops on Bus Route 931 930 931 931 931 931 Stops on Bus Route 931 931 931 931 930 930
Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri
Operates 

during 
School 
Term

Operates 
during 
School 
Term

School 
Holidays 

Only

School 
Holidays 

Only

Operates 
during 
School 
Term

School 
Holidays 

Only

Operates 
during 
School 
Term

School 
Holidays 

Only

School 
Holidays 

Only

Operates 
during 
School 
Term

Operates 
during 
School 
Term

Evening 
Workers 
Service

TO WAGGA FROM WAGGA
Coolamon depot 7.23am 7.10am 7.05am 12.00pm 2.00pm 4.30pm Saxon St Wagga Depot 9.20am 9.00am 1.00pm 3.15pm 3.00pm 5.28pm
Cnr Hannah & Moore Sts Ganmain  - 7.30am 7.18am  -  - Materdai High School 3.14pm
Bus Shelter Cnr.Waterview/Ford St 
Ganmain  - 7.35am 7.20am  -  - Materdai Primary School 3.19pm
Cnr Millwood Rd & Iverach St 7.25am  -  -  -  - Lutheran School 3.25pm
Cnr.Iverach & Devlin Sts 7.27am  -  -  -  - Mary Mackillop College 3.22pm
Coolamon Post Office 7.30am 7.50am 7.30am 12.01pm 2.01pm 4.31pm Mt Austin High School 3.26pm
Iverach St 7.32am  - 7.32am 12.03am Mt Austin Primary School 3.27pm
Loughnan St 7.33am  - 7.35am 12.04pm Henschke Primary 3.31pm
Bus Shelter Dunrobin St 7.36am  - 7.36am 12.06pm Wagga High School 3.35pm 3.33pm
Douglas & Cowabbie Sts 7.38am  - 7.37am 12.08pm Kildare College 3.37pm 3.35pm
Lewis & Stinson Sts 7.40am  - 7.39am 12.10pm Opposite Base Hospital Edward St 9.25am 9.05am 1.05pm 5.32pm
Bus Shelter Coolamon Shire Office 7.42am 7.52am 7.40am 12.11pm Best St (near Blessed Bean) 3.37pm

Bus Shelter cnr Booth & Cowabbie Sts 7.45am 7.54am 7.42am 12.12pm 2.05pm 4.35pm Opposite Victoria Hotel, Baylis St 9.28am 9.08am 1.08pm 3.40pm

Quarry Rd 7.47am Opposite Marketplace Shopping Centre 9.30am 9.10am 1.10pm 3.42pm 5.40pm
Doubleday Lane 7.48am 7.55am Bus Stop near "Lowes" Baylis St 9.32am 9.12am 1.12pm 3.44pm 5.42pm
Tolmie Gate 7.51am Bus Stop Morrow St near Baylis St 3.41pm

Flowerdale Rd 8.00am 8.08am Opp. Wagga Council/Library  Baylis St 9.33am 9.13am 1.13pm 3.46pm 5.44pm
Pretty Plains 8.05am Wagga Public Primary School 3.45pm
Transfer point bus changeover 
"Gaynors" 8.08am 8.14am Cnr Gurwood & Fitzmaurice Sts 9.35am 9.15am 1.15pm 3.48pm 3.48pm 5.45pm
Tafe Campus Wagga Wagga Rd near 
Farrar Rd 8.12am 8.20am 8.12am 12.32pm 2.23pm 4.53pm Fitzmaurice St Wagga 9.37am 9.17am 1.17pm 3.50pm 3.49pm 5.46pm
Cartwrights Hill 8.14am 8.22am 12.34pm 2.25pm 4.55pm Cartwrights Hill 9.40am 9.20am 1.20pm 3.54pm 3.56pm 5.54pm

Fitzmaurice St Wagga 8.19am 8.27am 8.10am 12.39pm 2.30pm 4.59pm
Tafe Campus Wagga Wagga Rd near 
Farrar Rd 9.42am 9.22am 1.22pm 3.57pm 3.58pm 5.56pm

Wagga Courthouse 8.21am 8.12am 12.40pm 2.34pm 5.01pm Transfer point bus changeover "Gaynors" 4.00pm 4.02pm
Wagga Public Primary School 8.29am Pretty Plains 4.04pm 4.07pm
Wagga Council/Library 8.23am 8.32am 8.15am 12.41pm 2.35pm 5.03pm Flowerdale Rd 4.10pm
Sturt Mall Baylis St Wagga 8.25am 8.17am 12.43pm 2.37pm 5.05pm Tolmie Gate 4.15pm
Marketplace Shopping Centre 8.27am 8.20am 12.45pm 2.40pm 5.07pm Doubleday Lane 4.19pm 4.12pm 6.11pm
Base Hospital Edward St 8.30am 8.25am 12.50pm 2.45pm 5.12pm Quarry Rd 4.22pm
Kildare College & Wagga High 8.35am 8.38am Cnr Cowabbie St & Millwood Rd 10.05am 9.45am 1.42pm 4.25pm 4.24pm 6.13pm
Mt Austin High School 8.45am Cnr.Iverach & Devlin Sts 4.27pm
Mary Mackillop College 8.41am Cnr Stinson St & Iverach St 4.28pm

Henschke Primary 8.43am
Opposite Coolamon Shire Office at Old 
Hospital 1.43pm 4.30pm 4.27pm 6.15pm

Lutheran School 8.49am Lewis & Stinson Sts 1.44pm 4.32pm 6.16pm
Saxon St Wagga Depot 8.51am 8.59am 8.30am 12.55pm 2.50pm 5.15pm Coolamon Post Office 10.08am 9.48am 1.45pm 4.34pm 4.28pm 6.18pm

Mann & Iverach St 1.46pm 4.35pm 6.20pm
Loughnan St 1.47pm 4.36pm 6.21pm

Fare Schedule: from 01/01/2021 Bus Shelter Dunrobin St 1.50pm 4.40pm 6.23pm
Douglas & Cowabbie Sts 1.52pm 4.44pm 6.26pm

Ganmain 
to 

Coolamon

Ganmain 
to       

Wagga

Coolamon 
to       

Wagga
Bus Shelter Cnr.Waterview/Ford St 
Ganmain 4.40pm 6.35pm

Adult - Single 4.20$       6.50$       5.00$       Cnr Hannah & Moore Sts Ganmain 4.46pm 6.39pm
Adult - Return 6.00$       11.00$    9.50$       Coolamon depot 10.10am 9.50am 1.54pm 4.45pm 5.00pm 6.52pm
Adult - Daily 6.00$       11.00$    9.50$       

Child, Concession - Single 2.10$       3.00$       2.50$       

Child, Concession - Return 3.00$       5.50$       4.50$       
Child, Concession - Daily 3.00$       5.50$       4.50$          
Senior/Pensioner Daily - RED                                Wheelchair Accessible bus

 Please confirm availability before travel
Regional Excursion Daily (RED) tickets only for eligible Pensioners, Senior & NSW War Widow/ers Card Holders
Only holders of valid travel consession cards are eligible for reduced fares
Tickets valid only for date stamped

No service on weekends or Public Holidays
Passengers should be at departure point at least 5 mins before departure time.

PO BOX 93, Coolamon NSW 2701     Ph. 02 6927 3022    F. 02 6927 3474     E. allenscoaches@bigpond.com

$2.50


